507405783 07/26/2022

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7452711

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
NANCY JERRELL RUTH SHEPARD	01/28/2020
JOSHUA MATTHEW HERSCHBACH	01/28/2020
COLIN WALKER FROST	01/28/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CARR LANE MANUFACTURING CO.	
Street Address:	4200 CARR LANE COURT	
City:	ST. LOUIS	
State/Country:	MISSOURI	
Postal Code:	63119	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	17590298	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (314)612-7690

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3144447600

Email: IPDEPT@LEWISRICE.COM

Correspondent Name: LEWIS RICE LLC

Address Line 1: 600 WASHINGTON AVENUE, SUITE 2500

Address Line 4: ST. LOUIS, MISSOURI 63101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	637/2813US(1)	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHRISTIE PADDOCK	
SIGNATURE:	/Christie Paddock/	
DATE SIGNED:	07/26/2022	

Total Attachments: 4

source=637-2813US_1Ass	ignment_from_parent_to_be_recorded#page1.tif
source=637-2813US_1Ass	ignment_from_parent_to_be_recorded#page2.tif
source=637-2813US_1Ass	ignment_from_parent_to_be_recorded#page3.tif
source=637-2813US_1Ass	ignment_from_parent_to_be_recorded#page4.tif

PATENT 507405783 REEL: 060629 FRAME: 0412

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, NANCY JERRELL RUTH SHEPARD, JOSHUA MATTHEW HERSCHBACH and COLIN WALKER FROST (hereinafter "ASSIGNORS"), have invented the BUSHING HANDLE, filed with the United States Patent Office as Utility Patent Application No. 16/686,422, filed on November 18, 2019;

AND, WHEREAS, CARR LANE MANUFACTURING CO., a Missouri corporation, with an office located at 4200 Carr Lane Court, St. Louis, Missouri 63119 (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the entire rights, title and interest in and to said invention and all patent rights therefore;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, said ASSIGNORS, do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said ASSIGNEE, the entire rights, title and interest in and to said invention, including the right to claim priority from the United States application identified above, and in and to all Letters Patent and patent rights which may be granted or issued for said invention, in the United States and all foreign countries, and any reissue, reexamination, continuation, continuation-in-part, division, or extension thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us if this Assignment and sale had not been made; and we agree to execute such further applications, powers of attorney, assignments and other documents as may be necessary or desirable to effectuate this Agreement.

AND WE DO HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent, when granted, to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, as assignees of the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, for the sole use and behalf of said ASSIGNEE, and for its successors and assigns, to the full ends of the terms for which Letters Patent may be granted.

AND we further grant to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the right to claim for any application for patent for said invention the full benefit of any international agreement between the United States and any foreign country or countries

This Assignment may be signed in counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original and each of which taken together shall constitute one assignment.

[REMAINDER OF PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK]

2355298.1

Date: 01/28/2020	Man Myser	
	NANCH JERREYL RUTH THEPARD	

STATE OF Missouri)ss.

On this Ala day of Ianuary, 2019, before me, a Notary Public, personally appeared NANCY JERRELL RUTH SHEPARD, to me known to be the person named in and who executed the above Assignment, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein mentioned, as his own free act and deed.

Notary Public Asstand

My Commission Expires: 7-27-2021

SUZANNE SPOTANSKI Notary Public, Notary Seal State of Missouri St. Louis County Commission # 17386005 My Commission Expires 07-27-2021

Date: 01/28/2020	Jash Hermoldy I
	JOSHUA MATTHEW HERSCHBACH

COUNTY OF 54 Louis)ss

On this 2824 day of January, 2019, before me, a Notary Public, personally appeared JOSHUA MATTHEW HERSCHBACH, to me known to be the person named in and who executed the above Assignment, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein mentioned, as his own free act and deed.

Notary Public Systems

My Commission Expires: 7 27 2021

SUZANNE SPOTANSKI Notary Public, Notary Seel State of Missouri St. Louis County Commission # 17398005 My Commission Expires 07-27-2021

Date: 1/25/2020

COLIN WALKER FROST

COUNTY OF St. Louis)ss

On this 2014 day of 101 kary, 2019, before me, a Notary Public, personally appeared COLIN WALKER FROST, to me known to be the person named in and who executed the above Assignment, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein mentioned, as his own free act and deed.

Augune Agatonish

My Commission Expires: ブ・ユブ・ 20 エー

SUZANNE SPOTANSKI Notery Public, Notery Seel State of Missouri St. Louis County Commission # 17388005 My Commission Expires 07-27-2021

2355298.1

4